St Georges CofE Beneficial School

P.E and Sport premium

For the academic year September 2021 to July 2022 the school received a total of £16000 P.E and Sport Premium.
The school spent £4,800 to pay for the Silver Level Agreement on 13/10/21

The funding has also been used to improve to make additional and sustainable improvements to the quality of Physical Education, Sport and
Physical activity on offer to pupils.

The premium has been used to secure improvements in the following indicators:

Engage pupils in regular physical activity throughout the school day.
Increase confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching P.E and sport.

Increase iarﬂciiaﬂon in comieﬂﬁve siorf events.

The National Curriculum aims for all children:

To be physically active, working fowards a target of 30 minutes activity during and after the school day
To excel in a broad range of activities

To engage in competition

To lead healthy lifestyles




| Date

| Cost

| Impact on staff

| Impact on pupils

Engage pupils in regular physical activity throughout the school day.

Swimming lessons

Transport costs

Ensured that children are confident swimmers.
Lifesaving skill. Water safety.

Active breaks

Daily

N/A

Improved behaviour
and concentration
for children.

Active breaks from learning.
Improved fitness.




Date

Cost

Impact on staff

Impact on pupils

Increase confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching P.E and sport.

Hire coaches to work
alongside staff:

Tennis

31/07/22

04/03/22

Paid
through
SLA and
PSSP

£4,800

£400.00

Teachers enhance their own
sports skills and knowledge and
can take this forward with
them to future classes.

Unfortunately PSSP were
unable fo provide the school
with coaches and did not give
the school a refund despite
numerous requests!

Upskill staff and build their
knowledge and confidence.

Planning available online.

Provided a broad range experience of a range
of sports activities.

Increased pupil motivation.

All children are physically active.

Provided children with a broad experience of a
range of sports activities.

Children were taught by qualified sports
coaches who delivered a curriculum that
developed their skills and techniques.
Increased pupil participation in competitive
sport.

Raised pupil confidence in their abilities.
Developed co-ordination and balance skills.

Progression of skills.

Fun and engaging lessons.

Active and differentiated lessons that meet
the needs of all pupils.




Cluster competitions:

Y4 Multiskills festival
Y3 Dodgeball festival
¥5/6 Tag Rugby

Y4 Tag Rugby

Y1/2 Key steps Gym
Y1/2 Tag Rugby

Y4 Sports hall athletics
Y6 Rounders

Y4 Rounders

Y3/4 Tennis festival
Y5 Rounders

YR Gym festival

¥Y1/2 Quad kids

Football league entry fee

Transport
Staffing

Trophy

Date

18/01/22

01/03/22
08/03/22
23/03/22
04/04/22
10/05/22
17/05/22
24/05/22
07/06/22
16/06/22
22/06/22
04/07/22
28/06/22

15/02/22

09/11/21

Cost

Paid
through
SLA and
PSSP

£15.00

£10.84

Impact on staff

Opportunities to
develop links
with other
schools.

N/A

N/A

Impact on pupils

e TIncreased pupil motivation.

e Enhanced positive attitude and
engagement fowards compeftition.

e Encourage healthy lifestyle and
increase skills in sport.

Children engage in competition with other
schools.

Pride in achievement. Motivation.




After school clubs

Football

Commando Joes fun and fitness

Date

27/09/21
18/10/21
29/11/21
27/01/22
15/02/22

September 21.

Cost

£200.00
£200.00
£280.00
£480.00
£200.00

£1,625.00

Impact on staff

N/A

Delivery of engaging,
fun lessons.

Impact on pupils

Provided children with the opportunity to
take part in physical activity afterschool.

Less active children targeted to ensure
they are partaking in physical activity.

Developed children'’s skills for
competitive activities.

Children improving their skills in chose
sports.

Development of team building skills,
problem solving, resilience.




