St Georges CofE Beneficial School

P.E and Sport premium

For the academic year September 2021 to July 2022 the school received a total of £16000 $\,$ P.E and Sport Premium. The school spent £4,800 to pay for the Silver Level Agreement on 13/10/21

The funding has also been used to improve to make additional and sustainable improvements to the quality of Physical Education, Sport and Physical activity on offer to pupils.

The premium has been used to secure improvements in the following indicators:

Engage pupils in regular physical activity throughout the school day.

Increase confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching P.E and sport.

Increase participation in competitive sport events.

Provide pupils with opportunities to take part in a broader range of sports and activities.

Raise the profile of P.E and sport across the whole schoo

The National Curriculum aims for all children:

- To be physically active, working towards a target of 30 minutes activity during and after the school day
- To excel in a broad range of activities
- To engage in competition
- To lead healthy lifestyles

	Date	Cost	Impact on staff	Impact on pupils		
Engage pupils in regular physical activity throughout the school day.						
Swimming lessons Transport costs				 Ensured that children are confident swimmers. Lifesaving skill. Water safety. 		
Active breaks	Daily	N/A	Improved behaviour and concentration for children.	 Active breaks from learning. Improved fitness. 		

	Date	Cost	Impact on staff	Impact on pupils			
Increase confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching P.E and sport.							
Hire coaches to work alongside staff:		Paid through SLA and PSSP £4,800	Teachers enhance their own sports skills and knowledge and can take this forward with them to future classes. Unfortunately PSSP were unable to provide the school with coaches and did not give the school a refund despite numerous requests!	 Provided a broad range experience of a range of sports activities. Increased pupil motivation. All children are physically active. Provided children with a broad experience of a range of sports activities. Children were taught by qualified sports coaches who delivered a curriculum that developed their skills and techniques. Increased pupil participation in competitive sport. Raised pupil confidence in their abilities. 			
Tennis	31/07/22	£400.00	Upskill staff and build their knowledge and confidence.	 Developed co-ordination and balance skills. Progression of skills. 			
Get Set 4 P.E. scheme	04/03/22	£1,375.00 £550.00 I thought we had paid for this for 3 years???	Planning available online.	 Fun and engaging lessons. Active and differentiated lessons that meet the needs of all pupils. 			

	Date	Cost	Impact on staff	Impact on pupils
Increase participation in competitiv	e sport events.			
Cluster competitions:				
·		Paid	Opportunities to	 Increased pupil motivation.
Y4 Multiskills festival	18/01/22	through	develop links	Enhanced positive attitude and
Y3 Dodgeball festival	01/03/22	SLA and	with other	engagement towards competition.
Y5/6 Tag Rugby	08/03/22	PSSP	schools.	Encourage healthy lifestyle and
Y4 Tag Rugby	23/03/22			increase skills in sport.
Y1/2 Key steps Gym	04/04/22			increase skins in sport.
Y1/2 Tag Rugby	10/05/22			
Y4 Sports hall athletics	17/05/22			
Y6 Rounders	24/05/22			
Y4 Rounders	07/06/22			
Y3/4 Tennis festival	16/06/22			
Y5 Rounders	22/06/22			
YR Gym festival	04/07/22			
Y1/2 Quad kids	28/06/22			
Football league entry fee	15/02/22	£15.00	N/A	Children engage in competition with other
Transport				schools.
Staffing			N/A	
3	09/11/21	£10.84	19/7	
Trophy		220.0		Pride in achievement. Motivation.
				The master state of the state o

	Date	Cost	Impact on staff	Impact on pupils			
Provide pupils with opportunities to take part in a broader range of sports and activities.							
After school clubs			N/A	Provided children with the opportunity to take part in physical activity afterschool.			
Football	27/09/21 18/10/21 29/11/21 27/01/22 15/02/22	£200.00 £200.00 £280.00 £480.00 £200.00		Less active children targeted to ensure they are partaking in physical activity. Developed children's skills for competitive activities. Children improving their skills in chose sports.			
Commando Joes fun and fitness	September 21.	£1,625.00	Delivery of engaging, fun lessons.	Development of team building skills, problem solving, resilience.			